

CA No. 449/24  
LALIT SHARMA VS. STATE & ANR.

11.12.2024

Present :- Sh. MA Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Process has not been issued.

TCR has been received. The same be tagged with the appeal file.

**Fresh notice of the appeal and application for condonation of delay be issued to the respondent on filing of PF, RC for the next date.**

**List on 01.02.2025 for appearance of respondent / arguments.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/11.12.2024