

CA No. 449/24
LALIT SHARMA VS. THE STATE & ANR

01.02.2025

Present :- Appellant in person with Sh. M. Shakeel, Ld.
Counsel.
None for respondent.

Notice issued to the respondent received back
unserved.

**Fresh notice be issued to the respondent on filing of
PF, RC, speed post and email for the next date.**

List for consideration on 08.04.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.02.2025