

CA No. 449/24
LALIT SHARMA VS. THE STATE & ANR.

14.05.2025

Present :- None for appellant.

Sh. Nikhil Rexwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
respondent No. 2. Fresh vakalatnama filed. Taken on
record.

Reply to the appeal, if any, be filed on the next date.

List on 01.08.2025 for reply and arguments.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.05.2025