

CA No. 449/24
LALIT SHARMA VS. STATE & ANR

01.08.2025

Present :- None for appellant.

Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Pranaynath Jha, ld. Counsel for respdt. No.2.

Written arguments have been filed on behalf of respondent No.2. Taken on record.

It is noted that on the last date of hearing as well, none had appeared on behalf of appellant. For non appearance, **the appellant is burdened with a cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the opposite site.**

Final opportunity is granted to appellant to address arguments, failing which, the court shall proceed to hear the opposite side.

List for 26.09.2025 for arguments.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/01.08.2025