

CA No. 449/24
Lalit Sharma Vs. State and anr.

26.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shakeel, Ld. counsel for appellant with appellant.
Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent no. 1.
Sh. Pranaynath Jha, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2.

Ld. counsel for appellant submits that appellant would pay cost during the course of the day. He further seeks one opportunity for filing written arguments. Same be filed by the next date.

Last and final opportunity is granted to appellant in this regard.

List for arguments on **16.12.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.09.2025