

CA No. 449/24  
LALIT SHARMA VS. STATE & ANR.

16.12.2025

Present :- Appellant in person with Sh. MA Hashmi, Id.  
Counsel.

Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Id. Addl. PP/respdt. No.1

Sh. Pranay Nath Jha, Id. Counsel for respdt. No. 2.

Cost of Rs. 2000/- has been paid by the appellant to  
the respondent.

Some time has been sought for filing written  
submissions. **Be positively filed on the next date.**

**List for the purpose / arguments on 11.02.2026.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/16.12.2025