

11.02.2026

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no.1.
Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

Written arguments on behalf of appellant filed. Copy
supplied.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that they have
already filed their written arguments.

Adjournments sought by Ld. Counsel for appellant for
addressing arguments.

**Last and final arguments is granted to appellant for
addressing arguments.**

List for arguments on 17.03.2026.

**Date is given at specific request of Ld. Counsel for
appellant.**

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/11.02.2026