

CR No. 471/24
LALIT SHARMA VS. STATE & ANR

17.03.2026

Present :- Sh. MA Hashmi Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Nishchal Singh, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for
State.
Sh. Pranaynath Jha, Ld. Counsel for respdt. No.2.

Arguments heard.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that a connected appeal between the accused and the husband of complainant is pending before another Court and the same has bearing on the merits of the instant case and thus, sought adjournment for clubbing of both the appeals in one Court in order to avoid contradictions in judgments. In view of the request, **one last and final opportunity is granted to do the needful for clubbing of both the cases, failing which, the matter shall be proceeded on the basis of record.**

List on 13.04.2026 for arguments.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/17.03.2026